

Engage, Educate, Entertain

Your sponsorship supports the Emerson Center's mission to provide free educational, enlightening, and entertaining programs as our gift to the community.

\$1,000 - Series Sponsor

- Sponsor recognized at all 7 E-Series events
- Recognized in regular E-blasts (sent to 6,000 patrons)
- Logo displayed on the Emerson Center website
- Logo and recognition on the Emerson Center social media platforms
- Acknowledgment slide created for the pre-event slideshow shown prior to all 2024 Emerson Center events

\$500 - Partner Sponsor

Same as above except for recognition at events and email blasts.

\$250 - Slideshow Sponsor

Only an acknowledgment slide.

If you would like to become a sponsor, please contact Patty Walker, Executive Director, by email at <u>director@theemersoncenter.com</u> or by phone at 772.480.4883.

Visit The Emerson Center.com for more information.

All sponsorships are greatly appreciated. Thank you!